Bestenliste 25m Bahn mannlich

25 m Freistil (nur 7 -
1. Mark
2. Simon
3. Hans-Julius
4. Michael
5. Benedikt
6. Chris
7. Leif
8. Peer
9. David
10. Manuel
50 m Freistil
1. Thorsten
2. Hauke
3. Christian
4. Martin
5. Ulf
6. Michael
7. Frank
8. Arne
9. Fin-Erik
10. Tim

Ole
100 m Freistil
1. Ingo
2. Thorsten
3. Martin
4. Frank
5. Hauke
6. Oliver
7. Christian
8. Dirk
9. Ulf
10. Uwe

Olaf
200 m Freistil
1. Martin
2. Ingo
3. Frank
4. Andreas
5. Bernd
6. Marco
7. Stefan
8. Ulf
9. Simon

9 Jahre)

Unseld
Landt
Hansen
Conrad
Mahnke
Seegel
Helbig
Maute
Lindgrén

Reis

Sievers
Kaiser
Stangassinger
Jubelt
Kaiser
Schiffer
Rucktéschel
Fuchs
Kaiser
Bombka
Wulff

Scharschmidt
Sievers
Jubelt
Andreas
Kaiser

Feders
Stangassinger
Andreas
Kaiser
Hofmann-Weseloh
Winkler

Jubelt
Scharschmidt
Andreas
Beckmann
Rucktéschel
Gahr

Brel

Kaiser

Landt

98
95
97
98
00
95
96
97
98
95

77
84
78
74
85
67
65
83
89
73
78

66
77
74
67
84
67
78
69
85
52
68

74
66
67
66
60
77
72
85
95
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:19,76
:19,90
:20,87
121,45
:21,53
121,88
122,19
:23,05
:23,07
123,32

:25,8
125,89
:26,3
:26,8
227,15
:27,2
:27,3
: 27,31
227,37
:27,4
:27,4

:56,4
:56,8
:56,9
:57,2
:57,48
: 58,1
:58,2
:58,9
:59,15
:59,2
:59,2

:06,3
:08,3
:11,2
:13,2
;13,5
:13,78
:14,1
:14,49
:15,26

25.
06.
25.
18.
18.
04.
28.
25.

17

09.

19.
13.
28.

22

25.
29.
25.
15.
01.
29.
27.

12.
24.
06.
08.
13.
16.
19.
28.
25.
23.
03.

20.
16.
09.
09.
21.
10.
24.
21.
26.

02.
11.
02.
11.
05.
04.
02.
11.
.03.
12.

01.
05.
02.
.03.
04.
09.
09.
09.
07.
04.
02.

05.
05.
12.
06.
05.
03.
12.
09.
04.
04.
10.

11.
03.
06.
06.
11.
03.
04.
11.
01.

06
04
06
07
08
04
04
06
07
04

92
07
93
92
05
82
83
02
07
90
94

85
92
92
85
07
86
93
86
05
78
88

94
86
85
85
76
12
88
04
10

Kiel

Kiel

Kiel
Rendsburg
Kiel
Wilster
Kiel

Kiel

Kiel
Rendsburg

Flensburg
Wilster
Niebiill
Rendsburg
Rendsburg
Rendsburg
Rendsburg
Rendsburg
Wesselburen
Rendsburg
Rendsburg

Rendsburg
Rathenow
Rendsburg
Rendsburg
Wilster
Rendsburg
Kiel
Rendsburg
Rendsburg
Rendsburg
Rendsburg

Rendsburg
Rendsburg
Kiel

Kiel
Libeck
Flensburg
Meldorf
Rendsburg
Rendsburg



10.
400 m Frei
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10.
800 m Frei
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10.
1500 m Fre

O J o U W N

e}

10.
25 m Brust
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10.
50 m Brust
1.
2.

Marvin Modregger
stil
Martin Jubelt
Olaf Winkler
Simon Landt
Thorsten Sievers
Bernd Rucktéschel
Frank Andreas
Marc Beese
Ingo Scharschmidt
Stefan Brel
Dirk Andreas
stil
Martin Jubelt
Thorsten Sievers
Bernd Rucktéaschel
Marvin Modregger
Gerrit Beese
Marc Beese
Tim Bombka
Andreas Beckmann
Frank Andreas
Ingo Scharschmidt
istil
Martin Jubelt
Thorsten Sievers
Bernd Rucktéaschel
Marc Beese
Gerrit Beese
Simon Landt
Frank Andreas
Dirk Andreas
Peter Wilke
Roland Wendt

(nur 7 - 9 Jahre)
Klaus-Hermann Nibbe
Simon Landt
Hans-Julius Hansen
Mark Unseld
David Lindgron
Simon Lemmermann
Tjark Kaiser
Maximilian Karstens
Chris Seegel
Justus Kaiser
Hauke Kaiser
Arne Fuchs

95

74
68
95
77
60
67
73
66
72
69

74
77
60
93
75
73
73
66
67
66

74
77
60
73
75
95
67
69
60
73

97
95
97
98
98
96
96
96
95
99

84
83
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09:
09:

10

10:
10:
10:
10:
10:

10

18:

18

18:
19:

19

19:
19:
19:
19:
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:15,56

:31,8
:37,9
:39,79
:48,5
:49,0
:50,1
:51,7
:52,5
:53,7
:55,2

:43,3
46,6
59,6
:02,60
08,3
11,0
11,1
12,6
17,8
:19,3

08,8
:35,5
45,9
20,1
:22,2
33,49
37,4
39,5
47,9
:56,7

123,81
124,05
125,20
:25,90
126,06
126,59
126,74
227,23
227,69
227,97

:33,009

0:33,47

13.

10.
28.
26.
09.
14.
19.
04.
18.
04.
20.

20.
09.
12.
30.
20.
11.
11.
02.
27.
27.

27.
09.
06.
11.
21.
30.
12.
12.
12.
09.

05.
06.
05.
05.
01.
13.
05.
05.
04.
18.

13.
15.

09.

05.
09.
01.
02.
03.
01.
06.
03.
06.
05.

12.
02.
02.
11.
.92
03.
03.
02.
01.
01.

12

11.
02.
02.
03.
02.
.08
02.
02.
02.
02.

11

11

11

05.
09.

09

92
86
10
92
76
85
88
84
88
84

92
92
78
08

90
90
86
85
85

94
92
77
90
93

84
84
78
90

.06
11.
11.
11.
04.
02.
.05
11.
04.
05.

04
06
05
07
05

05
04
08

07
02

Rendsburg

Rendsburg
Rendsburg
Rendsburg
Rendsburg
Libeck
Rendsburg
Leck
Rendsburg
Leck

Kiel

Kiel
Rendsburg
Flensburg
Niebiill
Kiel
Rendsburg
Rendsburg
Rendsburg
Rendsburg
Rendsburg

Flensburg
Rendsburg
Schleswig
Rendsburg
Rendsburg
Niebiill

Rendsburg
Rendsburg
Flensburg
Rendsburg

Kiel
Kiel
Kiel
Kiel
Wilster
Kiel
Kiel
Kiel
Wilster
Kiel

Wilster
Rendsburg



3. Manfred

4. Hannes

5. Marvin

6. Benjamin

7. Sven

8. Thorsten

9. Gerrit

10. Michael

100 m Brust

1. Hannes

2. Frank

3. Arne

4. Harald

5. Hauke

6. Tim

7. Hauke

8. Oliver

9. Marvin

10. Kay

200 m Brust

1. Hannes

2. Frank

3. Tim

4. Peter

5. Marvin

6. Thorsten

7. Harald

8. Arne

9. Simon

10. Per

25 m Riicken (nur 7 -

1. Mark

2. Michael

3. Simon

4. Maximilian

5. Chris

6. Manuel

7. David

8. Tjark
Benedikt

9. Hans-Julius

50 m Riicken
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Thorsten
Michael
Fin-Erik
Martin
Marc
Dirk

Adrian
Pinkenburg
Modregger
Elsholz
BareiB
Sievers
Beese
Schiffer

Pinkenburg
Andreas
Fuchs
Blumberg
Kaiser
Hantusch
Kaiser
Feders
Modregger

Mursch

Pinkenburg
Andreas
Hantusch
Wilke
Modregger
Schulz
Blumberg
Fuchs
Landt
Ulrich

9 Jahre)

Unseld
Conrad
Landt
Karstens
Seegel
Reis
Lindgrén
Kaiser
Mahnke

Hansen

Sievers
Schiffer
Kaiser
Jubelt
Beese

Andreas

73
80
93
90
67
74
75
67

80
67
83
54
84
72
84
67
93
63

80
67
72
60
93
72
54
83
95
66

98
98
95
96
95
95
98
96
00
97

77
67
89
77
73
69
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:33,91
133,92
134,71
:35,00
135,27
:35,5
:35,6
:35,8

12,59
:12,6
:12,70
:13,6
:13,85
:14,5
:15,24
:15,4
:15,89
:16,0

:40,18
:40,5
:44,1
: 44,7
145,60
:46,3
:47,3
:47,93
148,59
:50,1

:21,53
122,16
122,72
122,93
123,22
123,34
123,56
124,32
124,32
124,42

:30,0
:30,7
:31,37
:31,8
:32,8
:33,0

15.
16.
20.
18.
25.

22

27.
20.

03.
08.
18.
24,
13.
06.
25.
12.
18.
25.

19.
12.
20.
23.
18.
22.
23.
14.
26.
08.

17.
18.
30.
05.
04.
05.
10.
05.
18.
02.

22.
20.
08.
22.
20.
28.

09.
12.
09.
06.
04.
.03.
02.
03.

11.
06.
.01
05.
05.
12.
11.
05.
01.
03.

11

11.
05.
12.
04.
01.
03.
04.
12.
01.
05.

03.
11.
10.
11.
04.
12.
11.
11.
05.
04.

03.
03.
12.
03.
.88
09.

11

02
06
09
06
05
92
94
83

06
85

75
07
92
07
85
09
79

06
85
92
78
09
87
74
02
10
83

07
07
04
05
04
04
07
05
08
06

92
83
07
92

86

Rendsburg
Kiel
Norderstedt
Wesselburen
Rendsburg
Rendsburg
Rendsburg
Rendsburg

Rendsburg
Kiel
Rendsburg
Neumiunster
Wilster
Rendsburg
Rendsburg
Rendsburg
Flensburg
Rendsburg

Rendsburg
Rendsburg
Kiel
Rendsburg
Flensburg
Rendsburg
Libeck
Kiel
Rendsburg
Rendsburg

Kiel
Rendsburg
Kiel

Kiel
Wilster
Rendsburg
Kiel

Kiel

Kiel
Wilster

Rendsburg
Rendsburg
Kiel

Rendsburg
Rendsburg
Rendsburg



7.
8.
9.
10.

Hauke
Gerrit
Sven

Marek

100 m Riicken

1. Thorsten

2. Martin

3. Fin-Erik

4. Ulf

5. Marc

6. Michael

7. Gerrit

8. Wolfgang

9. Christian
Ole

200 m Riicken

1. Martin

2. Thorsten

3. Fin-Erik

4. Michael

5. Uwe

6. Ulf

7. Dieter

8. Marc

9. Wolfgang

10. Dirk

25 m Schmetterling

1. Benedikt

2. Nico

3. -

4. -

5. -

6. -

7. -

8. -

9. -

10. -

50 m Schmetterling

1. Marek

2. Marc

3. Marco

4 Ingo

5 Thorsten
Hauke

7. Olaf

8 Martin

9. Fin-Erik

10. Arne

(nur

Kaiser
Beese
Bareib

Brodersen

Sievers
Jubelt
Kaiser
Kaiser
Beese
Schiffer
Beese

Heyden

Stangassinger

Wulff

Jubelt
Sievers
Kaiser
Schiffer

Hofmann-Weseloh

Kaiser
Smarsch
Beese
Heyden
Andreas

7 - 9 Jahre)
Mahnke
Mangold

Brodersen
Beese

Gahr
Scharschmidt
Sievers
Kaiser
Winkler
Jubelt
Kaiser

Fuchs

84
75
67
94

77
74
89
85
73
67
75
59
78
78

74
77
89
67
52
85
48
73
59
69

00
01

94
73
65
66
77
84
68
74
89
83
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133,25
:33,4

133,70
:33,75

:05,4
:05,9
:08,21
:09,56
:10,0
:10,1
:10, 0
:10,8
:11,2
:11,2

:24,8
:28,5
:31,91
:33,9
:34,8
:35,54
:35,8
:35,9
:37,5
:38,1

125,02

0:27,53
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128,39
:28,8
129,23
:29,4
:29,5
:29,50
:30,0
:30,1
:30,28
:30,85

01.
10.
25.
01.

24

06.
08.
05.
09.
08.
20.
21.
19.
17.

15.
14.
10.
08.
23.
21.
24,

22

23.
28.

30.
19.

13.
19.

14

07.
03.
04.
09.

.05.
12.
12.
12.
12.
05.
.92
11.
12.
12.

12

11.
.91
12.
05.
04.
11.
03.
.10.
05.
09.

12

11.
09.

01.
01.
.01.
13.
22.
01.
05.
27.
01.
15.

11

07
91
05
12

92
92
07
04
89
83

76
93
94

92

06
83
78
04
74
87
76
86

08
09

13
92
12

.83
03.
07.
04.
02.
07.
09.

92
07
87
94
07
02

Wesselburen
Rendsburg
Rendsburg
Rendsburg

Rathenow
Rendsburg
Kiel
Rendsburg
Rendsburg
Rendsburg
Kiel
Libeck
Kiel
Libeck

Rendsburg
Kiel
Liubeck
Rendsburg
Rendsburg
Rendsburg
Liubeck
Meldorf
Libeck
Rendsburg

Wilster
Norderstedt

Rendsburg
Flensburg
Niebiill
Rendsburg
Rendsburg
Wesselburen
Rendsburg
Rendsburg
Wesselburen

Rendsburg



100 m Schmetterling

1. Ingo

2. Marek

3. Martin

4. Marc

5. Thorsten

6. Wolfgang

7. Bernd

8. Marco

9. Dirk

10. Rolf
Olaf

200 m Schmetterling

1. Martin

2. Marc

3. Ingo

4. Thorsten

5. Marco

6. Marek

7. Malte

8. Wolfgang

9. Torsten

10. Rolf

100 m Lagen

1. Oliver

2. Hauke

3. Marco

4. Fin-Erik

5. Dirk

6. Frank

7. Ingo

8. Christian

9. Arne

10. Michael

200 m Lagen

1. Martin
2. Thorsten
3. Marc
4. Bernd
5. Harald
6. Oliver
7. Ulf

8. Frank
9. Gerrit
10. Dirk
400 m Lagen

1. Ingo
2. Olaf

Scharschmidt
Brodersen
Jubelt
Beese
Sievers
Zimdars
Rucktaschel
Gahr
Andreas
Schmidt
Winkler

Jubelt

Beese
Scharschmidt
Sievers

Gahr
Brodersen
Matthiesen
Zimdars
Wolter
Schmidt

Feders
Kaiser

Gahr

Kaiser
Andreas
Rucktaschel
Scharschmidt

Stangassinger

Fuchs
Schiffer

Jubelt
Sievers
Beese
Rucktéaschel
Blumberg
Feders
Kaiser
Rucktéaschel
Beese

Andreas

Scharschmidt
Winkler

66
94
74
73
77
52
60
77
69
48
68

74
73
66
77
65
94
72
52
66
48

67
84
77
89
69
65
66
78
83
67

74
77
73
60
54
67
85
65
75
69

66
68
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:03,3
:04,48
:04,8
:05,1
:06,1
:06,6
:06,7
:08,19
:08,5
:08,7
:08,7

:23,4
:27,9
:30,9
:32,0
:37,50
138,67
:42,5
:46,0
148,06
:58,8

:07,1
:07,63
:10,08
:10,09
:10,7
:12,1
:13,0
:13,2
:13,25
:13,4

: 23,7
:27,3
:29,4
:30,5
:30,6
:31,5
:32,91
:33,2
:33,3
:34,2

:01,9

5:02,7

12.
04.
04.
26.
10.
18.
23.
10.
08.
13.
18.

20.
26.
09.
15.

14

31.
26.
15.
27.
12.

16.
01.
10.
01.
l6.
09.
09.
17.
30.
26.

19.
08.
10.
21.
27.

12

20.

24

05.
09.
12.
11.
05.
12.
04.
03.
06.
04.
01.

11.
11.
06.
12.
.01.
10.
11.
10.
11.
04.

03.
07.
03.
07.
03.
05.
05.
05.
05.
09.

12

12

04.
.03.

85
11
94
89
92
71
78
12
86
69
87

94
89
85
91
12
10
89
71
94
69

86
07
12
07
86
82
82
92
02
82

.92
12.
12.
11.
04.
.05.
05.
08.
04.
07.

91
89
76
75
85

.04
05.
12.
12.

83
94
86

86
84

Rendsburg
Rendsburg
Rendsburg
Rendsburg
Rendsburg
Kiel

Rendsburg
Flensburg
Leck

Rendsburg

Rendsburg
Rendsburg
Kiel

Kiel
Niebill
Kiel
Rendsburg
Segeberg
Flensburg

Rendsburg
Wesselburen
Flensburg
Wesselburen
Rendsburg
Rendsburg
Rendsburg
Rendsburg
Wesselburen

Rendsburg

Kiel
Rendsburg
Rendsburg
Libeck
Rendsburg
Rendsburg
Rendsburg
Rendsburg
Rendsburg
Rendsburg

Rendsburg
Rendsburg



O J o U b W

Martin
Marc
Thorsten
Bernd
Marvin
Malte
Dirk

Oliver

Jubelt
Beese
Sievers
Rucktaschel
Modregger
Matthiesen
Andreas

Feders

74
73
77
60
93
72
69
67
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:10,3
:12,8
:19,5
:35,7
136,78
:38,1
:38,1
:40,1

20.
11.
09.
23.
30.

11

02.
02.

12.
03.
02.
05.
11.
.03.
02.
02.

92
90
92
76
08
90
86
86

Rendsburg
Rendsburg
Rendsburg
Libeck
Niebiill
Rendsburg
Rendsburg
Rendsburg



